

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Sealdah, South 24-
Parganas
SPL T 02(02)2026
SPL 73/2025

Order No-04

Dated 28.04.2026

Accused **Md. Ikram** is produced from JC.

No witness turned up.

Fix **13.05.2026** for **evidence of victim**.

Accused is as before.

Sharanya Sen Prasad (WB00690)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah